be less than twelve hundred dollars ($1,200), and shall be equal to two (2) per cent, of 
the gross receipts of the Company, if such percentage shall exceed the sum of $1,2W. 

During the succeeding five years of this contract an annual stun which shall in no 
case be less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), and shall be equal to 
three (3) per cent. of the gross receipts of the Company, if such percentage shall ex-
ceed the suns of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

During the remaining five years of this contract an annual sum which shall in no 
case be less than four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), and which shall be equal 
to four (4) per cent. of the gross receipts of the Company, if such percentage shall ex-
ceed the sum of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,00). 

The minimum annual sums herein provided for shall be paid to the Comptroller of

[...]

Boroughs for the current year, are nece~.arc to meet changing conditions in the 
school requirements in said Boroughs. I would therefore recommend that they be 
approved, in accordance with the resolution attilched hereto. 

Respectfully, 

H. A. METZ, Comptroller 
The following resolution was offered 
Resolved. That the sum of five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) be and the 

same is hereby transferred from the appropriation, made to the Department of Edu-
cation for the year 1909. entitled and as follows 

S'crial School Fund. 
Maintenance, Fuel- 

908. Borough of The Bronx .................. ............ 	$1,000 00

[...]

1:ereinafter described property at private sale at a fair market value; therefore be it 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby authorizes the 
Comptroller of The City of New York to enter into a contract, pursuant to chapter 
328 of the Laws of 1909, at a price not exceeding twelve thousand five hundred dollars 
($12,500) flat, for the acquisition of all the right, title and interest of the owners of 
the following described property, also all the right, title and interest of, in and to any 
award which may he made in the condemnation proceedings now pending: 

Beginning at a point on the easterly side of Jay street distant northerly 25